

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20057 / 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03 / 2005 in LP A
No.266/ 2005 of The H I G H C O U R T O F P A T N A)

D I N E S H M A N D A L & A N R.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F B I H A R & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 09/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R. V. R A V E E N D R A N
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Anita Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kr. Ambastha, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that due to weak financial position, the petitioner is not in a position to publish the notice in a newspaper. The petitioner is permitted to take steps for the service on the unserved respondent Nos. 3 and 4 through the process server of the concerned civil court.

(Pooja Arora)

(Anand Singh)

Sr.P.A.

Assistant Registrar