

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20057/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2005 in LPA No.
266/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DINESH MANDAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Manish Mohan,Adv.
Ms.Anita Mohan,Adv.
Mr. K.N. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Saket Singh,Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RService on the respondent nos. 3 & 4 has been effected,
despite that none appeared on their behalf today. There is a
request on behalf of respondent no.2 for an adjournment to enable
him to file counter affidavit. Prayer is allowed. Counter

2

affidavit be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if
any, could be filed within two weeks thereafter.One last opportunity is granted to respondent no. 1 also to
file counter affidavit within three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit
thereto, if any, could be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Re-notify thereafter.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER