

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20057/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 23/03/2005 in LPA No. 266/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DINESH MANDAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Anita Mohan, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R bn

Counsel appearing for the petitioners has fairly stated that he has not been able to produce a copy of the order dated 16.11.1999. Having considered the arguments, we find no merit in this petition, which is dismissed accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER